

SB095\_L.006

Amendment No. \_\_\_\_\_

SB22-095

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bacon

1 Strike the Judiciary Committee Report, dated March 8, 2022, and  
2 substitute:

3 "Amend reengrossed bill page 2, line 8, strike "AND LATINO  
4 COMMUNITIES, AND THE" and substitute "LATINO, AND TRANSGENDER  
5 COMMUNITIES.".

6 Page 2, strike line 9.

7 Page 3, line 8, strike "COMMUNITIES." and substitute "COMMUNITIES AND  
8 PERSONS FIFTY YEARS OF AGE AND OLDER.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*